

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 182/2024

Ramratan Vijayvargiya S/o Lalchand Vijayvargiya
-----Appellant

Versus

Shivratan Vijayvargiya S/o Lalchand Vijayvargiya
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 305/2024

Pramil Vijayvargiya S/o Late Shri Ramratan Vijayvargiya
-----Appellant

Versus

Shivratan Vijayvargiya S/o Shri Lalchand Vijayvargiya
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Agrawal
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

28/04/2025

List these matters after two weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J