

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 182/2024

Ramratan Vijayvargiya S/o Lalchand Vijayvargiya

----Appellant

Versus

Shivratan Vijayvargiya S/o Lalchand Vijayvargiya

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 305/2024

Pramil Vijayvargiya S/o Late Shri Ramratan Vijayvargiya

----Appellant

Versus

Shivratan Vijayvargiya S/o Shri Lalchand Vijayvargiya

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Purushottam Lal Hissaria
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Daga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

15/05/2025

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 182/2024

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s), list the matter after six weeks.

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 305/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) is directed to supply copy of application No.01/2024 filed for vacation of stay order dt.04.03.2024 passed by Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, to learned counsel for the appellant(s) during course of the day.

List the matter after six weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J