

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 182/2024

Ramratan Vijayvargiya S/o Lalchand Vijayvargiya
-----Appellant

Versus

Shivratan Vijayvargiya S/o Lalchand Vijayvargiya
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 305/2024

Pramil Vijayvargiya S/o Late Shri Ramratan Vijayvargiya
-----Appellant

Versus

Shivratan Vijayvargiya S/o Shri Lalchand Vijayvargiya
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Purushottam Lal Hissaria Mr. Rahul Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Daga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI

Order

07/07/2025

Matter has come up on an application bearing No.1/2025 in S.B. Civil First Appeal No.182/2024 filed by the appellant(s) under Section 151 of C.P.C. praying therein for early listing of the matter.

For the reasons stated & grounds mentioned therein, the application for early hearing is allowed.

Consequently, the application for early listing of the matter, stands disposed of.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) stated that the respondent(s) is willing to transfer the portion of the property that the petitioner(s) seeks to retain.



Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks time to take instructions from his client(s) in this regard.

List these matters after two weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J

SAURABH /70-71