

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 182/2024

Ramratan Vijayvargiya S/o Lalchand Vijayvargiya

----Appellant

Versus

Shivratan Vijayvargiya S/o Lalchand Vijayvargiya

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 305/2024

Pramil Vijayvargiya S/o Late Shri Ramratan Vijayvargiya

----Appellant

Versus

Shivratan Vijayvargiya S/o Shri Lalchand Vijayvargiya

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

05/05/2026

Matter comes up on an application No.1/2026 for early hearing of the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Matter also comes up on an application No.2/2024 for dispensing with the service of respondent No.2/1, 2/2 and 2/4.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Call for the record.

Requisition of record be given '*dasti*' to the counsel for the respondents.

List the matters after two weeks.



[CFA-182/2024]

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

GARIMA /49-50